
==== ------ ------------ -----------------·· 

RESOLUTION NO. 15-170 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPROVING A FIRST 
AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT BETWEEN 
THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE AND CYNTHIA A. 
EVERETT, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 13-104 the City Commission approved an 
Employment Contract with Cynthia A Everett to serve as City Attorney; and 

WHEREAS, the City Attorney and the City Commission have reached 
agreement on a First Amendment to Employment Contract between the City of Fort Lauderdale 
and Cynthia A. Everett, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE 
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA: 

SECTION 1. That the First Amendment to Employment Contract between the City of Fort 
Lauderdale and Cynthia A Everett is hereby approved in substantially the form attached, and 
the City Commission authorizes Mayor John P. "Jack" Seiler to execute the First Amendment to 
Employment Contract between the City of Fort Lauderdale and Cynthia A. Everett. 

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon final passage. 

ADOPTED this the 18th day of August, 2015. 

ATIEST: gO{l 
City Clerk 

JEFFREY A. MODARELLI 

l:\COMM 2015\Resolution\Aug 1 Bth\15-170.doc 

15-170 

Mayor 
J HN P. "JACK" SEILER 

.5 



FIRST AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT BETWEEN 
THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE AND CYNTHIA A. EVERETT 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the Employment Contract between the City of Fort 
Lauderdale, a Florida municipality, ("City"), and Cynthia A. Everett ("City Attorney"), is 
entered into this 18th day of August, 2015. 

WHEREAS, on June 18, 2013, the City and the City Attorney entered into an 
Employment Contract for the City Attorney's services as City Attorney ("Employment 
Contract"), 

NOW THEREFORE, as a First Amendment to the Employment Contract, the City 
and the City Attorney hereby agree as follows: 

1. The first sentence of Subsection 6(A) of the Employment Contract is 
amended to provide as follows: 

Employer agrees to pay Employee, for employment services 
described in and rendered pursuant to this Contract, an 
initial annual base salary of $199,999. 

2. The first sentence of Section 9 of the Employment Contract is amended to 
provide as follows: 

follows: 

City Attorney will receive payment of a car allowance in the 
amount of $592 per month to cover any automobile 
expenses including, but not limited to, purchase price or 
rental payments, accelerated depreciation, parts, labor, tires, 
fuel, oil, insurance, and any other payments related thereto. 

3. Subsection 11 (C) of the Employment Contract is amended to provide as 

City agrees to put into force and to make required premium 
payments, up to an annual amount of $8,000.00, for life 
insurance, long-term disability insurance, long-term care 
insurance, or any other insurance product of the City 
Attorney's choice. 

4. Sections 1 and 2 of this First Amendment to Employment 
Contract between the City of Fort Lauderdale and Cynthia A. 
Everett shall be in full force and effect, nunc pro tune, on 
July 1, 2013, and Section 3 of this First Amendment to 
Employment Contract between the City of Fort Lauderdale 
and Cynthia A. Everett shall be in full force and effect on 
August 18, 2015. 

Page 1 of 2 
L:\COMM 2015\Resolution\Aug 18th\ 1st Amend Reso 15·170.docx 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the City Attorney execute this First 
Amendment to Employment Contract between the City of Fort Lauderdale and Cynthia 
A. Everett as follows: 

ATIEST: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE: 

Jeffrey A. Mo arelli, City Clerk 

Approved as to form: 

WITNESSES: CYNTHIA A. EVERETT: 

(Signature) 
Print Name: />1~'>..J.~ 1~S 

Cy thia A. Everett, City Attorney 

Page 2 of 2 
L·\COMM 2015\Resolution\Aug 18th\1st Amend Reso 15-170.docx 


